COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

State of Minnesota
Todd and Wadena Counties

July 10, 2019

Mr. Paul Brownlow
Superintendent
Verndale Public School
411 SW Brown Strect
Verndale, MN 56481

RE: Community Concemn for Youth Program
Resolution of Sponsorship

Dear Superintendent Brownlow:

Enclosed is the 2020 Resolution of Sponsorship for the Wadena County Community Concern for
Youth Program. I am requesting that your school board consider this Resolution at their next
meeting. If you would like a representative from Todd-Wadena Community Corrections to attend
the meeting, please let me know. We would be more than happy to come and answer any questions
you might have regarding the Community Concern for Youth Program in your area.

I have also enclosed a local funding summary sheet for your information. Please feel free to give
me a call if you have any questions.

We ask that once you approve the resolution to please forward a copy to Todd-Wadena Community
Corrections. However, we are asking that you do not make your money contribution until 2020.
We will send out a reminder letter. Thank you for your continued support of the Community
Concern for Youth Program.

Sincerely,

KATHERINE M. LANGER
Director

Enclosure: Resolution of Sponsorship
Funding Summary Sheet

cc: File

‘/ LONG PRAIRIE OFFICE - 221 First Ave S, Suite 200, Long Prairie, MN 56347 (320-732-6165)
[0 WADENA OFFICE — 415 S. Jefferson, Courthouse — Lower Level, Wadena, MN 56482 (218-631-7618)
0 STAPLES OFFICE - 200 First Street NE, Staples, MN 56479 (218-894-6300)
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RESOLUTION OF SPONSORSHIP

Resolution authorizing participation with the Community Concern for Youth Program with
Todd-Wadena Community Corrections.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Verndale School Board that Todd County act as
sponsoring unit of government for the project entited Community Concern for Youth to
be conducted by Todd-Wadena Community Corrections during the period from 01/01/20
through 12/31/20. Gary Kneisl, Chairperson, Todd County Board of Commissioners, is
hereby authorized to execute such agreements and funding as are necessary to
implement the project on behalf of the Verndale School Board.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Verndale School Board hereby agrees to contribute
$1,827.00 for the project entitled Todd-Wadena Community Concern for Youth during the
period from 01/01/20 through 12/31/20, which is to be paid on 01/01/20.

It is understood that the Verndale City Council contributes $941.00, for a total
community contribution of $2,768.00.

| hereby certify that the above resolutions were adopted by the Verndale School
Board on

Signed: Witnessed:
(Signature) (Signature)
Chairperson Superintendent

(Title) (Date) (Title) (Date)



Wadena County Community Concern for Youth Program

Source

Wadena-Deer Creek
School:
City:

Sebeka
School:
City:

Menahga
School:
City:

Bertha-Hewitt
School:

City (Bertha):
City (Hewitt):

Verndale
School:
City:

Total

CCY Funding Request - 2020

2018-19 Student 2019

Population

946

484

1025

466

550

3471

Amount

52,607
$2,311

$1,696
$835

$3,244
$1,526

$1,636
$266
$143

$1,782
$918

2019
Total

$4,918

$2,531

$4,770

$2,045

$2,700

$16,964

2020
Amount

$2,709
$2,370

$1,738
$860

$3,341
$1,580

$1,685
8275
5148

$1,827
$941

2020
Total

$5,079

$2,598

$4,921

$2,108

$2,768

$17,474



