COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

State of Minnesota
Todd and Wadena Counties

July 10, 2019

Mr. Paul Brownlow Superintendent Verndale Public School 411 SW Brown Street Verndale, MN 56481

RE: Community Concern for Youth Program

Resolution of Sponsorship

Dear Superintendent Brownlow:

Enclosed is the 2020 Resolution of Sponsorship for the Wadena County Community Concern for Youth Program. I am requesting that your school board consider this Resolution at their next meeting. If you would like a representative from Todd-Wadena Community Corrections to attend the meeting, please let me know. We would be more than happy to come and answer any questions you might have regarding the Community Concern for Youth Program in your area.

I have also enclosed a local funding summary sheet for your information. Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions.

We ask that once you approve the resolution to please forward a copy to Todd-Wadena Community Corrections. However, we are asking that you do not make your money contribution until **2020**. We will send out a reminder letter. Thank you for your continued support of the Community Concern for Youth Program.

Sincerely,

KATHERINE M. LANGER

Kothen W. Longer

Director

Enclosure: Resolution of Sponsorship

Funding Summary Sheet

cc: File

√ LONG PRAIRIE OFFICE – 221 First Ave S, Suite 200, Long Prairie, MN 56347	(320-732-6165)
☐ WADENA OFFICE – 415 S. Jefferson, Courthouse – Lower Level, Wadena, MN 56482	(218-631-7618)
☐ STAPLES OFFICE – 200 First Street NE. Staples, MN 56479	(218-894-6300)

RESOLUTION OF SPONSORSHIP

Resolution authorizing participation with the Community Concern for Youth Program with Todd-Wadena Community Corrections.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Verndale School Board that Todd County act as sponsoring unit of government for the project entitled Community Concern for Youth to be conducted by Todd-Wadena Community Corrections during the period from 01/01/20 through 12/31/20. Gary Kneisl, Chairperson, Todd County Board of Commissioners, is hereby authorized to execute such agreements and funding as are necessary to implement the project on behalf of the Verndale School Board.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Verndale School Board hereby agrees to contribute \$1,827.00 for the project entitled Todd-Wadena Community Concern for Youth during the period from 01/01/20 through 12/31/20, which is to be paid on 01/01/20.

It is understood that the Verndale City Council contributes \$941.00, for a total community contribution of \$2,768.00.

I hereby certify Board on	that the above resolu	itions were adopted by	the Verndale School		
Signed:		Witnessed:			
(Signature)		(Signature)			
<u>Chairperson</u> (Title)	(Date)	Superintendent (Title)	(Date)		

Wadena County Community Concern for Youth Program

CCY Funding Request - 2020

Source		2018-19 Student Population	2019 Amount	2019 Total	2020 Amount	2020 Total	
Wadena-Deer Creek							
	School:	946	\$2,607		\$2,709		
	City:		\$2,311	\$4,918	\$2,370	\$5,079	
Sebeka							
	School:	484	\$1,696		\$1,738		
	City:		\$835	\$2,531	\$860	\$2,598	
Menahga							
	School:	1025	\$3,244		\$3,341		
	City:		\$1,526	\$4,770	\$1,580	\$4,921	
Bertha-Hewitt							
	School:	466	\$1,636		\$1,685		
	City (Bertha):		\$266		\$275		
	City (Hewitt):		\$143	\$2,045	\$148	\$2,108	
Verndale							
	School:	550	\$1,782		\$1,827		
	City:		\$918	\$2,700	\$941	\$2,768	
					-,		
Total		3471		\$16,964		\$17,474	